
Rule 4.34 Form 4.20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s Affairs S a 9 5/9 9 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

(a) Insert full name of 

Company 

(b} Insert full name and 

Addresses 

{c} Insert date 

Presenter’s name, 

address and reference 

(if any) 

For Official Use 

Company Number 

04157539 

Name of Company 

(a) CIRCUIT MOTORS LIMITED T/A CIRCUIT RENTALS 

|, Carolyn Dunn 

Of Jamesons Insolvency and Business Recovery LLP 

Jamesons House 

Compton Way 

Witney 

Oxfordshire 

OX28 3AB 

the liquidator of the above-named company attach herewith a statement of the company’s 
affairs as at (c) 2 February 2015 

Signed a ee Date 3 February 2015 

For Official Use 

Jamesons Insolvency and Business Liquidation Section Post Room 

Recovery LLP 

Jamesons House 

Compton Way 

Witney 

Oxfordshire 

OX28 3AB a 

ee 
06/02/2015 #82 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34 ~—CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to the affarrs of 

CIRCUIT MOTORS LIMITED 

on the 39 February 2015, being a date not more than 14 days before the 

date of the resolution for winding up 

STATEMENT OF TRUTH 

| believe the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

FULL NAME Lh Yn Aad Mara Stebel. 

I 

SIGNED 
> 

DATED O03-a2 20l5 



CIRCUIT MOTORS LIMITED 

A {| SUMMARY OF ASSETS 

Assets specifically pledged 

Votkswagen Golf Registration No HF63 XKS 

Less amounts due to BFT (GB) Ltd 

Vauxhall Movano Registration No RE56 FGO 

Less amounts due to BFT (GB) Ltd 

Vauxhall Vivaro Registration No DE62 ZFX 

Less amounts due to BFT (GB) Ltd 

Ford Focus Registration No YR13 BWV 

Less amounts due to Westward Lease 

Ford Focus Registration No YR1i3 BWV 

Less amounts due to Westward Lease 

Assets not specifically pledged 

Plant and machinery 

Fixtures, fittings and equipment 

Motor vehicles | Rental vehicles 

Book debts 

Cash at bank and in hand 

Book Value 

£ 

16,580 

241 

68,249 

380,000 

4,270 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Estimated to Realise 

£ 

12,800 

(12,862) 

(62) 

Unknown 

Unknown 

Unknown 

Unknown 

(9,300) 

Unknown 
—$—$—$—$ 

Unknown 

Unknown 

Unknown 

Unknown 

Unknown 

Unknown 



Al | SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 
{carried from previous page) 

Preferential creditors 

Wage arrears | Holiday pay (RPO) 

Wage arrears | Holiday pay (Employees) 

4,072 

19 

Total preferential claim 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges 

HSBC Bank plc 22,000 

Estimated surplus / (deficiency) of assets after floating charges 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims 

{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Redundancy | Pay In Lieu (RPO) 

Redundancy | Pay tn Lieu (Employees) 

BFT (GB) Ltd 

Westward Lease 

H M Revenue & Customs | VAT 

H M Revenue & Customs | PAYE/NIC/CT 

Trade and expense creditors 

Accountant 

Landlord 

Directors Loan | G Farmer 

35,982 

18 

TBC 

TBC 

47,273 

37,540 

7,815 

1 

114,750 

117,057 

Estimated surplus/(defictency) as regards non-preferential creditors 

ISSUED AND CALLED UP CAPITAL 

Ordinary shares 100 

Estimated total surplus/(deficiency) as regards members 

‘ajeg ‘peow 

|I2H PIO 
reuided 39 

[0 
I 

| 
[00 

2
6
0
2
4
4
3
 

| 
| 

ue07 
sio}9auIg 

| a
U
u
e
y
 

9 
5 

| 

[0 
| 

| 00 osz'rit3 
‘aBpy-sepun-uoyoy, 
ISZ 9S¢ ‘o1sug ‘pueIpey ‘peoy snoqeYPIOD 
uelIn¢ Ned 
AW 

‘pssydeus 

\ 
wopbury 

payun 
'ZSz 

Ki 
‘praud 

0 
90 bless 

GENS 
‘Iolsug ‘Wea} Jidjeog ‘peoy 

uojUIUPeR 
Ost 

EW weqeziia 